



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 26 OF 2014

Pankaj Champaklal Gandhi. ... Applicant.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondent.

Through jail.

Mr. Anil Shah, for applicant.

Ms. P.P. Shinde, APP for State.

CORAM : SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J
DATE : FEBRUARY 6, 2014

P.C.:

1 Not on board. Upon production taken on board.

2 The applicant has written a letter through jail requesting this Court to appoint advocate Shri Shyam Mehta through the legal aid since advocate Shri Shyam Mehta is appointed by the Court to espouse the cause of the applicant in civil matter and therefore, it is urged that the learned advocate Shri Shyam Mehta is aware of the facts of the case. The applicant being an insolvent seeks legal aid, however, insists upon appointment of learned advocate Shri Shyam



2026:BHC-AS:18665

2

5p.appln26.14.sxw

Mehta. Hence, Advocate Shri Shyam Mehta is appointed as legal aid to espouse the cause of the applicant. Stand over to 11/2/2014.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV,J)