



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.162 OF 2014  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.26 OF 2014**

Pankaj Gandhi ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Shyam Mehta appointed Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Devang Sanglani for Respondent No.2

Smt. A.A. Mane, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.**

**DATED : - 7<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2015.**

**P.C.**

These two applications shall be shown on board of 10-6-2015 for final hearing. However, they shall be listed alongwith admission matters.

(JUDGE)