



2026:BHC-AS:18665

Board Sr.No.:-94

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 162 OF 2014

Dr Pankaj C. GandhiAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPLICATION NO. 26 OF 2014

Pankaj Champaklal GandhiAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Dr. Pankaj C. Gandhi - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 20/04/2026.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)