



Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.04.21
11:26:54
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.26 OF 2014

Dr. Pankaj C. Gandhi ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Dr. Pankaj C. Gandhi, Applicant in-person present.
Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 20th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The Revision Applicant has appeared in-person and learned APP also appeared.
2. It is jointly submitted that this application, which was made through jail (at the relevant time), has already resulted in filing of Revision Application No. 162 of 2014.
3. In that view of the matter, **this Application is disposed of.**

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)